TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Corp.		12/14/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S-Disloc IV Holdings, Ltd. (as administrative agent)	
Street Address:	94 Pitts Bay Road	
Internal Address:	1st Floor	
City:	Pembroke	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM08	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3623561	GARRISON INVESTMENT GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-859-8033

Email: alana.berrocal@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Berrocal Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Berrocal
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Berrocal/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=6. Wafra_Garrison - Trademark Assignment (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=6. Wafra_Garrison - Trademark Assignment (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=6. Wafra_Garrison - Trademark Assignment (Execution Version)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0911

900387522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

Dated: December 14, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fortress Credit Corp. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto S-Disloc IV Holdings Ltd. ("<u>Assignee</u>") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks, by and between Garrison Investment Group, LP, a Delaware limited partnership and Assignor, as administrative agent, dated August 5, 2016 (the "<u>Agreement</u>").

Assignee hereby assumes all of Assignor's rights and obligations under the Agreement, whether accruing before or after the date of this Assignment and Assumption Agreement.

This Assignment and Assumption Agreement, and any dispute, claim or controversy between the parties hereto arising out of or relating to this Assignment and Assumption Agreement, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, are to be governed by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any conflicts of laws rules that would require application of another jurisdiction's laws.

This Assignment and Assumption Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, which together shall constitute one single agreement of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first written above.

[Signature pages follow.]

12921936

ASSIGNOR:

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP.

Name: ALE GICLETTE
Title: AUTHONIZED SIGNATORY

ASSIGNEE:

S-DISLOC IV-HOLDINGS LTD.

ву:___

Name: Vincent Campagna Title: Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 12/19/2016